(GOLDQUEST

‘ PROFESSIONAL BACKGROUND

\VERIFICATION SERVICES

CONFIDENTIAL BACKGROUND VERIFICATION REPORT

Name of the Ankit Rai Client Name AML RIGHTSOURCE INDIA PVT LTD
Candidate 1 NOIDA VJ MAX
Application ID GQ-AMRSNVJ-71 | Report Status Closed
Date of Birth 28 Jan 2000 Application 20-11-2025
Received
Candidate Insuff
Employee ID 116129 Cleared/Reopened NA
Report Type STOPCHECK Final Report Date 30-12-2025
Verification Overall Report
Purpose NA Status GREEN

COMPONENT STATUS

REPORT
COMPONENT INFOIRh AT SO COMPLETED VERIFICATION
DATE STATUS
DIPLOMA / ITI Saurabh Kr Singh - Executive 23-11-2025 GREEN
Examination
CRIMINAL DATABASE Refinitiv / World Check One 20-11-2025 GREEN
CREDIT/CIBIL CHECK Transunion CIBIL 04-12-2025 GREEN
NATIONAL IDENTITY 1 PAN Database 23-12-2025 GREEN
GRADUATION Saurabh Kr Singh - Executive 23-11-2025 GREEN
Examination
POLICE VERIFICATION Palav Agarwal - Advocate 21-11-2025 GREEN
GAP CHECK Resume & Supported Documents 18-12-2025 GREEN
COURT VERIFICATION Palav Agarwal - Advocate 20-11-2025 GREEN

End of summary report

Legend: I -Major discrepancy -Minor discrepancy I -Unable to verify -Pending from source I -All clear
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DIPLOMA /ITI

PARTICULARS APPLICATION DETAILS REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Institution: Galgotias University Galgotias University

Name Of The Candidate: Ankit Raj Ankit Raj

Enroll No: 19014060136 19014060136

Degree: Diploma Diploma

Major: Computer Science and Engineering Computer Science and Engineering

Month And Year Of Passing: 2021 2021

Sl No: Not Applicable Not Applicable

Remarks: The following applicant details were verified by Saurabh Kr Singh - Executive
Examination, Galgotias University found genuine, hence closing the check as
GREEN and the same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name: Saurabh Kr Singh - Executive Examination

Report Verified Date: 23-11-2025

Verification Status(Color Code): GREEN
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Annexure 1 (a)

Sun 23-Mov-25 5:55 AM
Saurabh Singh <saurabhsingh@galgotiasuniversity.edu.in>
Re: Education / Certificate Verification-Mr. Ankit Raj Student ID-19014060136 (GQ-AMRSNVI-71)

To Aart - GoddQuest Global

Cc jayRqoldquestglobalin; precti@goldquestglobal.ing reports; Controllar of Examinations

@ if there are problems with how this message is displayed, click here to view it in a web browser.

Dear SinMadam,
The academic Credentials of Ankit Raj Earollment No: 189014060136 has been cross verified with our University Records and found to be correct.

Therefore itis hereby verified and authenticated.

Regards,

Saurabh Kr Singh
Execufive Examination
Galgotias University
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Sun 23-Mov-25 9:55 AM

Saurabh Singh <saurabhsingh@galgotiasuniversity.edu.in>

Annexure 1 (b)

Re: Education / Certificate Verification-Mr. Ankit Raj Student ID-19014060136 (GQ-AMRSNVJ-71)

To Aarti - GoldQuest Global

Cc jay@goldquestgiebal.in; preeti@goldguestglobal.in; reports; Controller of Examinations

© 1t there are problems with how this message is displayed, click here to view it in 2 web browser.

 Details Details
University Galgotias University
Candidate full name Ankit Raj
Enrolment ID 19014060136
Title and subject of
qualification- Diploma
Passing vear 2021
CGPA/ Division Please Provide
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CRIMINAL DATABASE

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Candidate:

Ankit Raj

Ankit Raj

Remarks:

The following applicant details were verified through World Check One (Refinitiv),
possible matches were found however candidate's Date Of Birth and address did
not match, Hence closing the check as GREEN and the same is furnished as

annexure.

Information Source Name:

Refinitiv / World Check One

Report Verified Date:

20-11-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 2 (a)

LSEG World-Check One

CASE REPORT

Positive- O

Name Ankit Raj
Case Rating Mot Rated
World-Check Total Matches 2
CaselD GO-AMRSNYJ-T1
Current Group World-Check
Gender Male
Last Screened 20 Mov 2025 08:13
Entity Type Individual
Archived Mo

KEY FINDINGS

Total Matches

Resolved Matches 2

Unresolved Matches f]

Name Ankit Faj

Diate Printed 20-11-2025, 0815

Printed By database check

Griup Wiord-Check

Date of Birth
Case Created
Ongoing Screening

Mame Transposition

Possible- 0

m LSEG Rk

False: 2

Confidential

28 Jan 2000

20 Nov 2025 08:13
Mo

Yes

Unspecified: O

INTELLIGENCE
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Annexure 2 (b)

WORLD-CHECK MATCHES
PEP, 1950 Mo 2025 tead mesrabch 100%
SiC
SiC 200z Hov-2028 100%

Ankit Ry

lﬂ-ﬂiﬂmﬁ
e $O¥ LSEG [ucence

?gfi
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AUDIT

20 Nov 2025 08:15 database check

20 Nov 2025 08:13 database check

20 Nov 2025 08:12 database check

NOTES

Annexure 2 (c)

World-Check matches

resolved as Falsa
Case Screened for Wor
Id-Check (Initial/Re-
Screen Only)

MNew Case added

All timestamps in this expoet are in UTC and may be i vanance with the locale time shosm on the application

Legal Motice

Desktop
Batch

The contents of this record are private and confidential and showid not be disclosed to thind parties unless: (i the terms of your agreement with LSEG allow you to
gy 5o (i) the record subject requests any data that you may hold on them, and swch data includes their Word-Check record; o (i) you are under some othier kegal
obligaton to do so. Youw must consider and abéde by your own cbligations in relation o the data privacy rights of individuals and mast notify them of your intention

o search against World-Check and provide them with information contained in the Werd-Check privacy statement. You shall not rely upon the content of thés report
without making independent checks to verify the information contained thersin. Information comelated is necessarily brief and should be read by you in the contexd of
the fuller details available m the external sources to which links are provided. The accuracy of the informaticn found in the underlying sources must be verfied with
the record subject before any action is aken and you should inform us # any links fo the sownces ane broken. If this record contains negative allegations, it should

be asswmed that such alegations are denied by the subject. You should not draw any negative inferences about indniduals or entifies merely because they are
being linkad to” others identifizd in the database. The natere of linking vanes considerably.
Many persons are included solely because they hold or have held prominent political positions or are connected to such indiiduals.

wientified in the datghase, nor becavse they sre shown as ™

Heme Ankit Raj

Diate Printed 20-11-2025, 0848
Printed By database check
Group World-Check

¥O¥ LSEG

RISK
INTELLIGENCE
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Annexure 2 (d)

Annexure A
Criminal Records Database Checks - India

| Central Bureau of Investigation Most Wanted List Mo record

| supreme Court of India Mo record

Ministry of Defense No record

| Mational Investigation Agency Mo record

| Mational Crime Records Bureau Mo record

| Delhi Police Na record

iﬂcyg_cuunsr Mo record

| Ministry of Home Affairs of India Mo record
Annexure B

Civil Litigation Database Chaecks - India

l University Grants Commission Mo record

| Indian Politically Exposed Persons (PEF) Database Mo record

| Income Tax Department Mo record

| Press Information Bureau Mo record
Annexure C

Credit and Hapumu;nal Risk Database Checks - India

| Reserve Bank of India Mo record
E-E::untues and Exchange Board of India lf-rE_rE:_:El_j:l
I'-.:'Imrs-tr'_.' of E‘.-n-rpnrate Affairs of India - "-.-’amshlng companies : & Mo record
:hsl:eualrﬁed directors

“. Bombay Stock Exchange No record

| Insurance Regulatory and Development Authority No record

| Mational Stock Exchange of India Lid. No record

| Competition Commission of India Mo record

Annexure D

Serious and Organized Crimes Database Checks — Global

| Interpol Mast Wanted | Mo record
l..IS & Canada - Most Wanted Lists - o
" Air Force Office of Special Investigation - Air Force Fugitives, USA Mo record
nggg_af Aleohol, Tobacco and Firearms, USA Mo record
| Delaware State Police, USA i opocrd
| Drug Enforcement Administration, USA Wo record
| Federal Bureau of Investigation, LUSA [includes hijack suspects, most No record
| wanted & FBI seeking information]
| Kansas Bureau of Investigation, USA Na record
| Mississippi Department of Public Safety, USA Na record
| Oregon Department of Corrections, USA Nao record
| lingis Department of Corrections, USA Mo record
Mo record

| Rhode Isiand State Police, USA
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Annexure 2 (e)

Tennessee Bureau of Investigation, USA Mo record
Most Wanted Fugitives: Texas Department of Public Safety, USA Mo record
Immigration and Customs Enforcement, USA Mo record
Secret Service, USA Mo record
United States Department of Justice (DOJ), USA Mo record
United States Marshals Service, USA Mo record
Naval Criminal Investigative Service, USA Weo record
Postal Inspection Service, USA Mo record
Virginia State Police. USA No record
West \irginia State Police, USA Mo record
New York Police Department, LISA Mo record
Department of Defense, USA Mo record
Department of State-Enforcement. USA Rcdico
_Dept of State Foreign Terrorist Organizations, USA ho phcord
Dept of State Terrorist Exclusion List, USA Mo record
Georgia Bureau of Investigation, USA Mo record
Mew York City Department of Investigation, USA Mo record
Central Intelligence ey, USA Morecord |
Department of Defense Miltary Commission Proceedings at Mo record
Guantanamo Bay. USA
Department of Homeland Security, USA Mo record
Department of State, Marcotics Rewards Program, USA Mo record
US Coast Guard, USA Mo record
Virgin Islands Police Department, USA Mo record
Royal Canadian Mounted Police, Canada Mo record
Ontario Provincial Service, Canada Mo record
The Peel Regional Police, Canada Mo record
Alberta Law Enforcement Response Teams, Canada No record
Border Services Agency, Canada Mo record
Combined Forces Special Enforcement Unit-British Columbia Mo record
{CFSEU-BC), Canada
Edmonton Police Service, Canada Mo record
| London Canada Police Service, Canada No record
Niagara Regional Police Service, Canada Mo record
OSFI Enforcemeants, Canada Mo record
QSF1 Anti Terorism, Canada Mo record
Ottawa Police Service, Canada Mo record
Permanent Anti-Corruption Unit, Canada Mo record
Toronto Police Service, Canada Mo record
York Regional Police, Canada Mo record
Most Wanted Lists: Europe and Central Asia
The Police of Saxony-Anhalt (Sachsen-Anhalt}) County, Gemany No recaord
German Federal Criminal Police Office, Germany Mo record
Baden-Wirttemberg Police, Germany Mo record
Bayern Police. Germany Mo record
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Annexure 2 (f)

Brandenburg Police, Germany | Mo record
Bremen Police, Germany Mo record
Hamburg Police, Germany No record
Mecklenburg-Vorpommern Police, Germany | Norecord
Miedersachsen Police, Germany | Mo record
Saarland Police, Germany | Mo record
Sachsen Police, Garmany | Morecord
The Netherlands Police Department. The Netherlands ] No record
Mational Terorism List, The Netherlands | Norecord
Metharlands Police | Norecord
Public Prosecution Service. The Netherlands . Norecord
State Police, Haly Mo record
Proscribed Organizations, United Kingdom No record
The Metropolitan Police Service, United Kingdom Mo record
Serious Fraud Office, United Kingdom No record
Mational Crime Squad, United Kingdom Mo record
Crimestoppers Trust, United Kingdom No record
Crown Presecution Service, United Kingdom No record
London Police, United Kingdom Mo record
Scottish Crime and Drug Enforcement Agency. United Kingdom No record
_Serious Organized Crime Agency. United Kingdom Mayecond
UK Barder Agency, United Kingdom No record
Ministry of the Interior. Russia Mo record
Chief Military Prosecutor, Russia Mo record
Federal Penitentiary Service, Russia No record
Federal Security Service of the Russian Federation (F5B) - Terrorist Mo record
List, Russia
Most Wanted Lists: Africa
South African Police Service, South Africa Mo record
Mational Prosecution Authority, South Africa No record
Most Wanted Lists: Asia Pacific
| Australian National Security, Australia | Homeord
Australian Crime Commission, Australia | Norecord
Australian Customs and Border Protection Service, Australia . Norecord
Ausiralian Federal Police, Australia Mo record
Mew South Wales Police. Australia No record
Victoria Crime Stoppers, Australia No record
| Hangzhou Police Wanted List, China No record
| Hebei Province Public Security Bureau, China _ __Nerwon
Central Commission for Discipline Inspection-Top 100 Fugitives, Mo record
China
Dubai Police, UAE Mo record
Hong Kong Police Force, Hong Kong No record
Criminal Investigation Police, Indonesia No record
Mational Police, Indonesia Mo record

No 293/154/172, 4th Floor, Outer Ring Road, Kadubeesanahalli, Marathahalli, Bangalore-560103 | https://bgvadmin.goldquestglobal.in

Page 11/11



Annexure 2 (g)

Hokkaido Prefecture Police, Japan Na record
Public Security Inteligence Agency, Japan No record
Fukuoka Prefecture Paolice, Japan Mo record
_Japanese National Police Agency, Japan Mo record
Ministry of Defense, Japan Mo record
Yamagata Prefecture Police, Japan | Norecord
Korean Mational Police Agency, Korea No record
Royal Malaysian Police Force. Malaysia No record
New Zealand Police, New Zealand Mo record
Federal Investigation Agency (FIA) - Govt. of Pakistan, Pakistan Mo record
Punjab Police, Pakistan Mo record
Mational Bureau OF Investigation, Philippines No record
Philippine Drug Enforcement Agency, Philippines Mo record
Philippine National Police, Philippines No record
| Central Marcotics Bureau, Singapore No record
Police Force Case Studies, Singapore Mo record
Corrupt Practices Investigation Bureau, Singapore | Norecord
Anti-Human Trafficking Division. Thailand Wo record
| The Department of Special Investigation, Thailand Na record
Rayal Thai Police, Thailand No record
Criminal Investigation Bureau, Talwan Mo record
_Bureau of Investigation, Taiwan _ Morecord
“Ministry of National Defense of Taiwan, Taiwan Wo record
Bureau of Investigation, Ministry of Justice, Taiwan Na record
Ministry of National Defense of Tatwan . Norecord
Annexure E
Global Regulatory Bodies
Bureau of Industry and Security No record
World Bank Debamred Parties Mo record
Defense Trade Controls (DTC) Debarred Parties | No record
US and Canadian Regulatory Bodies
Mew York Stock Exchange (NYSE). USA Wo record
Commexdities and Futures Trading Commission (CFTC), USA Wo record
Exciuded Parties List System [includes General Services No record
Administration (GSA]]. USA
Federal Deposit and Insurance Corporation (FDIC), USA Mo record
Federal Reserve Board (FRE), USA Mo record
Financial Crimes Enforcement Network, USA o record
HHS-Office of Inspector General (OIG), USA No record
Depariment of Health & Human Services, USA Mo record
National Credit Union Association (NCUA), USA | Norecord
Consumer Financial Protection Bureau, USA Mo record
_Office Comptroller of Currency (OCC), USA . Mo record
| Mo record

Oregon Department of Consumer & Business Servicas, USA
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Annexure 2 (h)

US Securities and Exchange Commission, USA Mo record
_New York State Insurance Depariment, USA_ Norecord
Mew York Department of Financial Services, USA Mo record
Mew York State Office of General Services, USA No record
California Department of General Services, USA No record
Minnesota State Board of Investment, USA No record
| Financial Industry Regulatory Authority, USA Na record
Alabama Securities Commission, USA No record
Alaska Division of Banking, Securities and Corporations, USA No record
Arizona Corporation Commission Securities Division, USA No record
| Arkansas Securities Depariment. USA Mo record
BIS Department of Commerce, USA No record
California Department of Insurance, USA No record
Colorade Division of Securities, USA Mo record
Department of State Directorate of Defense Trade Controls, USA No record
| Department of the Air Force General Counsel, USA Mo record
| Federal Aviation Administration, USA Mo record
Financial Fraud Enforcement Task Force! StopFraud.gov, USA No recerd
| Florida Depariment of Financial Services, USA Mo record
| linois Securities Department, USA Mo record
| Kansas Securities Commission, USA Mo record
Maine Securities Division, USA Mo record
Massachusetts Securities Division. USA Mo record
Michigan Department of Insurance and Financial Services , USA No record
 Missouri Secretary of State Securities Division, USA Mo record
Mebraska Department of Banking and Finance. USA Mo record
Mevada Secretary of State Securities Division, USA No record
Mew Jersey Bureau of Securities, USA No record
Mew Jersey Department of Banking & Insurance, USA Mo record
Ohio Department of Commerce Securities Division, USA Mo record
Oklahoma Securities Commission, USA No record
Pennsylvania Banking and Securities Commission, USA Mo record
Pennsylvania Department General Services, USA Mo record
Tennessee Securities Division, USA Mo record
Texas State Securities Board, USA No record
LU.S Courts, LUSA Mo record
Department of Justice, USA Mo record
Department of Labor Office of Inspector General, USA No record
Federal Trade Commission, USA Mo record
Virginia State Corporation Commission, USA Mo record
Washington State Office of the Insurance Commissioner, USA, No record
Bureau of Industry and Security {BIS)-export violations, USA Mo record
Wisconsin Commissioner of Insurance, USA Mo record
Mo record

US Food & Drug Administration

No 293/154/172, 4th Floor, Outer Ring Road, Kadubeesanahalli, Marathahalli, Bangalore-560103 | https://bgvadmin.goldquestglobal.in

Page 13/13



Annexure 2 (i)

Office of the Registrar of Indigenous Corporations. Australia

Alberta Securities Commission, Canada_ b tecond
British Columbia Securities Commission (BCSC), Canada Mo record
Investment Dealers Association of Canada (IDA), Canada Mo record
Office of Superintendents of Financial Institutions (OSFI), Canada No record
Ontario Securities Commission (05C). Canada Mo record
_Canada Revenue Agency, Canada pcreey |
Cayman Islands Monetary Authorty, Cayman Islands Mo record
Central Bank of Bahamas, Bahamas Mo record
Federal Court of Canada, Canada Mo record
Financial Services Commission of Ontario, Canada Mo record
Canadian Securities Administrators, Canada Mo record
MNew Brunswick Securities Commission, Canada Mo record
MNova Scolia Securities Commission, Canada Mo record
Tax Court of Canada, Canada Mo record
European Regulatory Bodies
Financial Services Authority (FSA), United Kingdom No record
Lioyds of London (Liovds), United Kingdom Mo record
HM Revenue and Customs, United Kingdom Mo record
Financial Services Authority - Final Metice, United Kingdom Mo record
Judiciary of Scotland, United Kingdom Mo record
Financial Conduet Authority, United Kingdom No record
| Her Majesty’s Courls Service, United Kingdom Mo record
Home Office. United Kingdom Mo record
Frudential Regulation Authonty - Prohibited Individuals, United Mo record
Kingdom
Companies House - Disqualified directors, United Kingdom Mo record
Serious Fraud Office, UK Mo record
Department of Trade and Industry, United Kingdom Mo record
Maita Financial Services Authority, Malta Mo record
Netheriands Courts, Netherlands No record
Methertands Financial Intelligence Unit, Netherlands No record
Supreme Court of the Netherlands, Netherlands Mo record
The Metherlands Authority For the Financial Markets, Netherlands Mo recerd
Office of the Director of Carporate Enforcement (QDCE), Ireland Mo record
Revenue Commissioners - Irish Tax & Customs, Ireland Mo record
The Irish Financial Services Regulatory Authority. Ireland Mo record
The Financial Supervision Commission, Isle of Man Mo record
Institute for Supenvision of Insurance, italy Ma record
ltalian Securities Commission {Consob), laly Mo record
Jersey Financial Securities Commission. Jersey Mo record
Courts, Jersey Mo record
Gibraitar Financial Services Commission, Gibraltar Mo record
Asia Pacific Regulatory Bodies
Australian Stock Exchange, Australia Mo record
Mo record
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Annexure 2 (j)

Australian Securities and Investment Commission (ASIC), Australia Me record
Department of Foreign Affairs and Trade. Australia Mo record
| Bangladesh Securities and Commission, Bangladesh 9 Tonoid
China Customs, China Ne record
Banking Regulatory Commission, China Mo record
China Food and Drug Administration, China Mo record
Customs General Administration. China No record
Insurance Regulatory Commission, China Mo record
Ministry of Finance. China Mo record
Securities Association of China, China No record
Supreme People’s Court, China Mo record
CSRC (China Securities Regulatory Commission), China Mo record
Financial Services and the Treasury Bureau of Hong Kong, Hong Mo record
Kong
Hong Keng Securities & Futures Commission (HKSFC), Hong Kong Ne record
Hong Kong Customs and Excise Department, Hong Kong No record
Hong Kong Monetary Authority — Warnings, Hong Kong Mo record
Independent Commission against Corruption, Hong Kong No record
Judiciary, Hong Kaong Mo record
Securities and Futures Exchanges, Hong Kong No recard
Indonesian Financial Services Authority Mo record
Supreme Couwrt, Indonesia Mo record
_Ministry of Economy. Trade and Industry. Japan Mo record
|_Ministry of Foreign Affairs, Japan Wo record
Ministry of Finance, Japan Mo record
Japanese Financial Services Agency, Japan Mo record
Tokyo Stock Exchange (TSE), Japan Mo record
| Japan Securities and Exchange Surveillance Commission, Japan No record
Financial Supervisory Service, Korea Republic Mo record
| Financial Services Commission of Korea, Korea No record
Malaysia Securities Commission (MSC), Malaysia Mo record
The Companies Commission of Malaysia, Malaysia Mo record
Bursa Malaysia Mo record
Courts of Malaysia (Judgments list), Malaysia Mo record
Anti-Corruption Commission, Malaysia Mo record
| Labuan Financial Services Authority, Malaysia No record
Inland Revenue of New Zealand. New Zealand Ne record
New Zealand Financial Markets Authority, Mew Zealand Mo record
New Zealand Securities Commission (NZSC), Mew Zealand Mo record
New Zealand Serious Fraud Office, New Zealand No record
New Zealand Securities Commission, New Zealand No record
Reserve Bank, New Zealand No record
Securities Exchange Commission of Pakistan (SECP), Pakistan Ne record
Philippines Securities and Exchange Commission, Philippines Mo record
Mo record

| Singapore Stock Exchange. Singapore
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Annexure 2 (k)

Supreme Court, Singapare Mo record
Ministry of Law, Singapore Mo record
Customs, Singapore Mo record
Inland Revenue Autherity, Singapore Mo record
Ministry of Manpower, Singapore No record
Thailand Securities and Exchange Commission, Thailand MNa record
Supreme Court of Thailand, Thailand Mo record
Anti-Money Laundering Office, Thailand Mo record
Banking Bureau of Financial Supervisory Commission, Taiwan No record
Financial Supervisory Commission, Taiwan Mo record
Taiwan Supreme Prosecutors Office, Tarwan Mo record
Annexure F
Compliance Database
" Office of Foreign Assets Control (OFAC): Specially Designated Mo record
Mationals & Blocked Persons and names that have been deleted from
the OFAC list
| Monetary Authority of Singapore Mo recniE
Hong Kong Monetary Authority Mo record
Australian Department of Foreign Affairs and Trade (DFAT) Mo record
The Australian Transaction Reports and Analysis Centre, Australia I‘{D record
| OSFI Consolidated List, Canada B 3 Mo record
United Nations International Criminal Tribunal for the Former Mo record
| Yugoslavia
Intermational Criminal Tribunal for Rwanda Mo record
Global Money Laundering Database Mo record
Politically Exposed Persons Database Mo record
Annexure G
Sanction & PEP - Global
US Department of State - Iran and Syria Nenproliferation Mo record
US Depariment of State - Iran. North Korea, and Syria Mo record
Nonproliferation
Minister of Foreign Affairs -Special Economic Measures -Syria, Mo record
Canada
US Iran and Syria Nonproliferation Act Mo record

Annexure H

Web and Media Searches — Global

Internet Searches

Mo record

Media Searches

Mo record
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CREDIT/CIBIL CHECK

PARTICULARS APPLICATION DETAILS REPORT DETAILS
Name Of The Candidate: Ankit Raj Ankit Raj

Pan Number: DQLPR4653G DQLPR4653G

CIBIL Transunion Score: Not Applicable 671

Scoring Factors: Not Applicable Presence Of Delinquency In The

Recent Past

Personal Loan Score: Not Applicable Not Applicable

Status: Not Applicable GREEN

Verified By: Not Applicable Transunion CIBIL

Remarks: The following applicant details were verified through department of transunion

CIBIL (CIBIL Database), online database verification found the match with the
name of the applicant, hence closing the check as GREEN and the same is
furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name: Transunion CIBIL
Report Verified Date: 04-12-2025
Verification Status(Color Code): GREEN
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Annexure 3 (a)

s 5 TN i A e S TransUnion™ CIBIL
CONSUMER CIR

rimamenin - BSOOLSHR sHYDRDS0E [T TUTE R ¥

COHSUMER INFORMATION

0 HIALER: A : #mbit Py Pk : DOLPR&&E30

5] :+ IBAOLI000n DRIVING LICEMCE MO @ =

EDER + Male AADHAAR FEED r o=

pre— . DELHL DELHE, DELH - II000L g

CIBIL TRAMSUMIOH SCORE(S)

FEORIS ] LACTORES

1 Presenoe OF Delnguency In The Reoent Past

- 2. Presence OF Severe Delinquency As OF Repent Update
B 3 Presence OF In Lest 12 Monithe:
CREDITVISION e e

= 671

S0 kg i b RO | Lo e T 900

COMSUMER ACCOUNT SUMMARY

ACCOUMTS BALAMCES ASCOUST SFEMED DATE
Totsl = is High Cr/Sanc. Amt = 19,505 Rmcent 2 D5/ 071035
Zero balance = 1] Current % A Y5 807 Oldest | 200022022
Chvardus= = I Opardys = BRITIA

ENQUIRY SUMMARY
TOTAL BRI MOST RECENT P 30 DAY FRET L1 e rThe FAET 1% MOWITHE
40 15/0872025 1] n 15

CREDITVISIONS® ALGORITHM{S)

m P O i i o Al Al g aeradlnh b

CONSUMER DETAILS
COHSUMER INFORMATION
: oommeR s - ANKIT RAJ noe - JGA0L2000 oEnoen - Hale CRENITYESIOHWE SOORE -G
IDENTIFICATIOM(S)
| EDENTFICATION TYRE ICMENTIFIC ATICIN bSSEEs TES4E DATE ENEERATION DATE
PAN CARD DOLPR4E550 = =
| AADHAARID HOT DisCLOsED = =
CHNC SO0E560TEFSEIL - >

(=1 - IDENTIFICATICN REPORTED FRCS ENOUTRY
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TELEPHOMNE(S)

Annexure 3 (b)

TPE

Mot Clascified
Mot Classified
Mobile Phone
Mobile Phone

(&) - TELEFHONE REPORTED FROM ENCLUIRY

EMAIL CONTACT(S)
RAJANKITIILGEGHATL COM
ANHIT.RAIIFIEGGMAIL COM
ANKIITTAISGMAIL.COM

RAJANKITSILEGHAIL COM

COMSUMER'S REPORTED ADDRESS(ES)

TELEPHOE HUMEER

G46E6FF8336.00000

BA6EFFEITE

84687783360

BAGEFFEITE

TEEPHOME EXTENSION

ADDRESS

CATEGDRY

REGIDEMNCE CODE

DATE REPORTED

P34 P3 4 JAIN ROAD STREET HO 21, DWARKA MOR, DELHL -

110059

P34 F3-4 JATN ROAD STREET MO -21 DWARKA, MOR, DELHI -

pose

Recidence

Residence

PLOT ND-3 AND 4, G-35, GALI MO-71, JATHN, ROAD, DWARKA,
UTTAM HAGAR, D'WARKA, WEST, DELHI, DELHI, 057, DELHI Mot Categorized

- 110059
P34 F3 4 JATN RD STNO 21, DELHI - 110059

(=] - ADDRESSES REPORTED FROM ENCUIRY

EMPLOYMENT INFORMATION

Mot Categorized

2870272024

28/027 1024

SL/0L 3024

15/0073024

ACCTUINT TYPE OCCUPATION CODE
(Dt Reported)

INCOME

NET/oRDSS INCOME
INDICATOR

HMONTHLY FARMUAL TRCOME

IRDICATOR

SHORT TERM PERSOMAL Others
LOAN
(304 D& I0ES)

Mot Available

Mot Avarlable

Mot Avadlable
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CONSUMER ENQUIRY DETAILS

Annexure 3 (c)

ENQUIRIES

| RN T E T DT EHDLIAT PSR R T LY AT LRT
HOT DIsCLOSED /61005 PERSONAL LOAN 100,000

| WOT DIsCLOSED A0S PERSOMAL LOAN v 14000
NOT DI=CLOSED AT PERSONAL LOAN el

| HOT DIsCLOSED 03002075 PERSONAL LOAN el
ROT DlsCLOSED 03002005 PERCHAL LOAN * 72500

| ROT Dl=CLOSED OR/06/I005 CREDIY CARD € 5000
NOT DIECLOSED WY05F2005 PERSONAL LOAN * 100,000

| MOT DIsCLOSED WWD5005 PERSONAL LOAN v 100,000
HOT DI=CLOSED 0542005 PERSCHAL LOAN £ 50,000

| NOT DIsCLOSED L2205 PER=ONAL LOAN * 3,000
NOT DI=CLOSED 2L PERSCHAL LOAN v 4000

| ROT DIsCLOSED D4/T2/2024 PERSONAL LOAN v 10,000
HOT DIsCL0SED L1204 PERSONAL LOAN € 4000

| ROT DlsCLOSED DA/08/ 2024 PERSONAL LOAN © 70,000
NOT DISCLOSED 5072024 PERSONAL LOAN € 4,000

| NOT DISCLOSED S0 PERSONAL LOAN v 60,000
ROT DIsCLOSED 0572024 PERSOHAL LOAN £ 5000

| NOT DISCLOSED 20572024 PER=ONAL LOAN v 4,000
NOT DI=CLOSED 10/05/7004 PERSONAL LOAN v 6867

| NOT Dl=CLOSED I5/04/2024 PERSOMAL LOAN 5193
NOT DIsCLOSED O3/ PERSONAL LOAN € 5000

| KOT Dl=CLOSED 05/03/2004 TWO-WHEELER LOSM v 199,000
ROT DlsCLOSED GAI20M PERSCHAL LOAN v £000

| MOT DISCLOSED B0 PERSOMAL LOWN v 1000
KOT DlsCLOSED JO/0LA004 PERSONAL LOAN v 1200

| HOT DIsCLOSED VOLAH04 PERSONAL LOAN rl
NOT DI=CLOSED L0202 PER=ONAL LOAN v 5000

| KOT Dl=CLOSED LD PERSONAL LOAN v 103,000
ROT Dl=CLOSED 16/12/3003 COMSLIMER LOAN © 4000

| MOT DIECLOSED 0B0VINIS OTHERs v 150,000
NOT DI=CLOSED 021072053 PERSONAL LOAN 5000

| OT DIsCLOSED LRI PERSONAL LOAN £ 70,000
NOT DIsCLOSED AR/ BUsINESS LOAN - UNSECURED v 100,000

| NOT Dl=CLOSED LRI COM=!IMER LOAN v 4,000
KOT DIECLOSED 15072003 COMSUMER LOAN 20,000

| MOT DISCLOSED 507200 OTHERs ® 150,000
KOT DlsCLOSED 00T/ 075 CREDIT CARD v 10,000

| LICEMCE CANCELLED ENTTTIES L7205 PER=ONAL LOAN v 16,000
ROT DIECLOSED 0B/E/I0E COMSLIMER LOAN £ 4000

| NOT DI2CLOSED D4/D5/2003 PERSONAL LOAN * 5,000
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GLOSSARY

Annexure 3 (d)

CIR DATA GLOSSARY

RERCRT SECTION

HEY TERM ¢ CODE

DESCRIPTION

Report name

Consumer Details

Identification{s}

Telephoneis) -

Email Contact{s] :

Employment Information{s) -

Address{es] :

Consumer Account Details:

Consumer Account Detsils:

Consumer Account Details:

Enguiry Detsils :

ID Types

Telephone Types

Oocupation Codes

Addresz Category

Account Information

D=y Past Due/Aszet Clazsification

Information under dispute

Mot Disclosed

Consumer CIR
Enriched throwgh Enguiry

Income Tax ID Mumber (PAM)
Passpart Mumber

Vorer ID

Driver's Licence Mumber
Ration Card Mumber
Universal ID Mumber (UTDY)

Latect 4 Telephone details reported.
Mobil= phone

Home Phone

Office phone

Mot Classified

Latest 4 emails reported.

Latest Employment detnil reported.
Salaried

Self Employed Professionals

Self Employ=d

Others

Latest 4 address reported.
Permanent Address
Residence Address
Office Addrecs

Mot categormed

Actrve: Account not closed

Insctive: Clozed account

Date Dpened: Date of first disburcement

Date Clozed: Date of account closure

Date reported & Certified: Most recent date reported by reporting memb.er
Lact Paymient Date: Mock recent date s payment was made on the account.

Start date: Begmning of the payment history

End Date- End of the payment history

000: Payrmeenik iz miade on the dus dats

ODE-200: Payment iz missed by mumbesr of dayes from the du= date
STD- Payments being made within P10 days

SMA: Special account created for reporting Standard Accounts moving toward
Sub-5Standard

5UB: Payments being made after 30 days

DBT : The account has remamed Sub-Standard for 12 months

LSS : The account where lozs has been identified and remains uncollectable
XXX : Data not reported by Institution

Consumer has raised grievance request regarding issue in correctness of the
data reported by Financial Institution

Enquiry made with other Members

EMD OF REPORT ON ANKIT RAJ
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NATIONAL IDENTITY 1

PARTICULARS APPLICATION DETAILS REPORT DETAILS
Type Of Id Card: Pan Card Pan Card

Identity Number: DQLPR4653G DQLPR4653G

Verification Result: Not Applicable GREEN

Verified By:

Not Applicable

PAN Database

Remarks:

The PAN records were verified through tax information network, online database
verification found the match with the name of the applicant, hence closing the

check as GREEN and the same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name:

PAN Database

Report Verified Date:

23-12-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 4 (a)
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Annexure 4 (b)

£ -] s
&) €-Filing syute e . cCallUs ¥ | @ English~
Income Tax Dapartment, Govammant of India

Individual/HUF ~ Company ~ Non-Company ~ Tax Professionals & Others ~

Home * e-Pay Tax

e-Pay Tax
o You have successfully verified through mobile OTP. Click Continue to make a new payment.

PAN / TAN MNarme
DQLPR4653G AXXXT RXJ
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GRADUATION

PARTICULARS APPLICATION DETAILS REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Institution: Galgotias University Galgotias University

Name Of The Candidate: Ankit Raj Ankit Raj

Enroll No: 21131010120 21131010120

Degree: Bachelor of Technology Bachelor of Technology

Major: Computer Science and Engineering Computer Science and Engineering

Month And Year Of Passing: 2024 2024

Sl No: Not Applicable Not Applicable

Remarks: The following applicant details were verified by Saurabh Kr Singh - Executive
Examination, Galgotias University found genuine, hence closing the check as
GREEN and the same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name: Saurabh Kr Singh - Executive Examination

Report Verified Date: 23-11-2025

Verification Status(Color Code): GREEN

No 293/154/172, 4th Floor, Outer Ring Road, Kadubeesanahalli, Marathahalli, Bangalore-560103 | https://bgvadmin.goldquestglobal.in Page 25/ 25



Annexure 5 (a)

Sun 23-Mov-25 9:54 AM

Saurabh Singh <saurabhsingh@galgotiasuniversity.edu.in>

Re: Education / Certificate Verification-Mr. Ankit Raj Student 1D-21131010120 (GQ-AMRSNVI-T1)
To  Asrtl - GoldQuest Global
Ce  Jay@geldquestglobal.in; preeti@geldgeestglobalin; reports; Controller of Examinations

@ If there are problems with how this message is displayed, click here to view it in a web browser,

Dear SinMadam,
The academic Credentials of Ankit Raj Enrollment No: 21131010120 has been cross verified with our University Records and found fo be comect.

Therefore it is hareby verified and authenticated.

Regards,

Saurabh Kr Singh
Executive Examination
Galgotias University
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Annexure 5 (b)

24 B

Saurabh Singh <saurabhsingh@galgotiasuniversity.eduin:
Re: Education f Centificate Verifieation. Mr, Ankit Raj Student ID-2T138M0020 {GO-AMRSNVI-TI

AaTTI - Gl Cinbal

[T SR Y WP YR

0 1w e proiems wat

e UL PG [ g ek Bt B view 1Tt Doy
On Sar, Newv 12, T025 at 6:35 PM Aarti - GoldQoest Global <aarti®& gpaldgaestglobal i~ wrole:
Dhear Sir,

Greeting from the GoldQues Global HR Services Private Limaved!!

We are an International Background Venification Company & we provide employers with comprebensive nisk mitigation services that include Edocation verification of the candidate. We bave been suthonized fo conduct
Education Venfication on behall of an evganizaiion of your Former Student for emplovment parpeses.

I'wouald be most gratefud if you could take a few mirutes and send tbe response.

Kindly revert to us on the education validation of Mr. Ankit Ra] mentioned below,

Deimils | Details

University Galgatias University
Candidare fall name Ankit Raj
Enrolment 1T 20131000120

Thile and subject of

gualifizailon- B Tech

Passing year 2034

CGEPAS Division Please Provide
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POLICE VERIFICATION

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Reference Number:

GQ-AMRSNVJ-71

GQ-AMRSNVJ-71

Candidate Name:

Ankit Raj

Ankit Raj

Date Of Birth:

28-01-2000

28-01-2000

Father Name:

Rajendra Prasad Sharma

Rajendra Prasad Sharma

Addressl: Plot No-3 and 4, G-5, Gali No-21, Jain Plot No-3 and 4, G-5, Gali No-21, Jain
Road, Dwarka, Bhagwati Garden Extn, Road, Dwarka, Bhagwati Garden Extn,
Uttam Nagar, D k Mohan Garden, Uttam Nagar, D k Mohan Garden,
Dwarka, West Delhi, Delhi-110059. Dwarka, West Delhi, Delhi-110059.

Remarks: The following applicant details are verbally verified and the notary report duly

stamped and signed by Palav Agarwal (Advocate) with comment on criminal
record not found, Hence closing the check as GREEN and the same is furnished

as annexure.

Information Source Name:

Palav Agarwal - Advocate

Report Verified Date:

21-11-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 6 (a)

PAT AV AGARWAL TRUE COPY

ADVOCATE AND LEGAL CONSULTANT
BAR COUNCIL DELHI ID I/1432/14

POLICE VERIFICATION REPORT

|APPLICATION ID GQ-AMRSNV]-71

NAME OF THE APPLICANT Anlit Raij

FATHER NAME Rajendra Prasad Sharma

DATE OF BIRTH 25-January-2000

ADDRESS OF THE APPLICANT Plot No-3 and 4, G-5, Gah No-21, Jain Road, Dwarka, Bhagwan Garden Exm, Uttam

Magar, I k Mohan Garden, Dwrarka, West Della, Delhi-11005%.

MNAME OF THE POLICE STATION AS FER

ADDRESS Utram Nagar Police Stadon
IVERIFICATION STATUS Verified Clear
|IVERIFIED DATE 21-November-2025

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

CIVIL COURT VERIFICATION Venfied Clear - Mo Records Found
SESSIONS COURT VERIFICATION Venfied Clear - Mo Records Found
MAGISTRATE COURT VERIFICATION Venfied Clear - Mo Records Found
HIGH COURT VERIFICATION Venfied Clear - Mo Records Found
SUPREME COURT OF INDIA VERIFICATION Venfied Clear - Mo Records Found
CONCLUSIOMN:

As on the date of this seasch and as per the online litigation database there is no Crml or Cominal case instituted against the Feference
Murmber razzed before us. The information is subject to the search condncted within the Jurisdictional imits of the Address of the
Candidate provided. Hence, this information 15 subjectrre in nature.

TAWYERS'S COMMENT:

As on the date of this search and as per the online Litigation database there is no Crnil or Criminal case institiuted against the Reference
Murmber raized before us. The information is subject to the search conducted within the Jurisdictional imits of the Address of the
Candidate provided Hence, this information is subjective in natnre.

DISCIATMER:

Proper due diligence has been condneted in retrieval of the information as per the public records avalable. The information is gained on
the instrnetion of CLIENT and the nadersigned is not liable for any act of ecror, omission, deletion or non publication of records of the
concerned comrt. This information may not be treated as a Cectificate.

Yours Toaly

e

(PALAYV AGARTWATL)
BAR COUNCIL DELHI ID D/1432/14
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GAP CHECK

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Applicant Name:

Ankit Raj

Ankit Raj

provided by the applicant. GAP identified in overall experience; however, the
applicant provided the supporting documents for the GAP identified, hence

closing the check as GREEN.

Application Id: GQ-AMRSNVJ-71 GQ-AMRSNVJ-71
Employee Id: 116129 116129
Remarks: The following details were verified through Resume & the Supported documents

Information Source Name:

Resume & Supported Documents

Report Verified Date:

18-12-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 7 (a)

GAP VALIDATION
PARTICULARS RESUME AND BGV FORM SUPPORTING DOCUMENTS
Name Ankit Raj Ankit Raj
DoB 28-01-00 28-01-00
Graduation

Name of the Board / School

Galgotias University

Galgotias University

Course

B.Tech

B.Tech

Specialization / Major

Computer Science and Engineering

Computer Science and Engineering

Year of Passing

2024

2024

Gap Remarks: NA

Diploma
Name of the Board / School Galgotias University Galgotias University
Course Diploma Diploma

Specialization / Major

Computer Science and Engineering

Computer 5cience and Engineering

Year of Passing

2021

2021

Gap Remarks: NA

12th std

Name of the Board / School

National Institute of open schooling

National Institute of open schooling

Course

12th

12th

Specialization / Major

Nil

Nil

Year of Passing

2019

2019

Gap Remarks: NA
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Annexure 7 (b)

10th Std

Name of the Board / School

Central Board of Secondary Education

Central Board of Secondary Education

Course

10th

10th

Specialization / Major

Nil

Nil

Year of Passing

2015

2015

Gap Remarks: A Gap identified between 10th std(2015) & 12th std(2019).During this gap period, Candidate was doing self-
study and was not involved in any kind of institution and coaching and provided the relevant procfs, Hence this gap

period is considered as Green.

EMPLOYMENT - 1

Name of the Employer SixPL SixPL

Full Name of the Employee Ankit Raj Ankit Raj
Date of joining - From 17-04-24 17-04-24
Date of Relieving/Exit - To 27-09-24 27-09-24

Designation/Role

Business Developer Executive

Business Developer Executive

Gap Remarks: A Gap of 1.2 years identified between SixPL{09-2024) & AMRSNVIJ{11-2025).During this gap period, Candidate
was doing self preparation and searching for new opportunities related to jobs and provided the relevant proofs, Hence
this gap period is considered as Green.
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COURT VERIFICATION

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Reference Number:

GQ-AMRSNVJ-71

GQ-AMRSNVJ-71

Candidate Name:

Ankit Raj

Ankit Raj

Date Of Birth:

28-01-2000

28-01-2000

Father Name:

Rajendra Prasad Sharma

Rajendra Prasad Sharma

Addressl: Plot No-3 and 4, G-5, Gali No-21, Jain Plot No-3 and 4, G-5, Gali No-21, Jain
Road, Dwarka, Bhagwati Garden Extn, Road, Dwarka, Bhagwati Garden Extn,
Uttam Nagar, D k Mohan Garden, Uttam Nagar, D k Mohan Garden,
Dwarka, West Delhi, Delhi-110059. Dwarka, West Delhi, Delhi-110059.

Remarks: Online Court Record Verification report duly stamped and signed by the Advocate

with comment on criminal record not found. Hence closing the check as GREEN

and the same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name:

Palav Agarwal - Advocate

Report Verified Date:

20-11-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 8 (a)

PATAV AGARWAIL TRUE COPY

ADVOCATE AND LEGATL CONSULTANT
BAR COUNCIL DELHI ID D /143214

COURT VERIFICATION REPORT

APPLICATION ID GO-AMRSNV]-T1
MNAME OF THE APPLICANT Ankat Raj

FATHER NAME Rajendra Prasad Sharma
DATE OF BIRTH 25-Jamuary-2000

ADDRESS OF THE APPLICANT

Plot Mo-3 and 4, G-3, Gah MNo-21, Jain Road, Dwrarka, Bhagwan Garden Extn, Uttam
Magar, D k Mohan Garden, Drwarlea, West Delhi, Delhi-110059,

VERIFICATION STATUS

Verfied Clear

VERIFIED DATE

2)-November-2025

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

CIVIL COURT VERIFICATION

Venfied Clear - No Records Found

SESSIONS COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - No Records Found

MAGISTRATE COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - No Records Found

HIGH COURT VERIFICATION ‘ertfied Clear - Mo Records Found
SUPREME COURT OF IINDIA VERIFICATION Jerified Clear - WMo Records Found
CONCLUSIOMN:

As on the date of thus search and as per the online litigation database there is no Civil or Cominal case institnted against the Reference
MNumber raised before ns. The information is subject to the search condneted within the Jndsdictional Hmits of the Address of the

Candidate provided. Hence, thus information 15 snbjectrve in natire.

LAWYERS'S COMMENT:

As on the date of thus search and as per the online itipation database there is no Civil or Cominal case mstitrted against the Reference
Number raised before us. The information is subject to the search condneted within the Jndsdictional Bmits of the Address of the
Candidate provided. Hence, this information iz snbjectrve in nature.

DISCLAIMER:

Proper due diligence has been conducted in retrieval of the information as per the public records available. The information is gained on
the instmetion of CLIENT and the nndersigned is not liable for any act of error, omission, deletion or non publication of records of the
concerned court. This information may aot be treated as a Certificate.

Yours Truly

b

(PALAV AGARWATL)

BAR COUNCIL DELHIID D/1432/14
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Disclaimer

This report is confidential and is meant for the exclusive use of the Client. This report has been prepared solely for the
purpose set out pursuant to our letter of engagement (LoE)/Agreement signed with you and is not to be used for any other
purpose. The Client recognizes that we are not the source of the data gathered and our reports are based on the
information purpose. The Client recognizes that we are not the source of the data gathered and our reports are based on

the information responsible for employment decisions based on the information provided in this report.

End of detail report
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